### 501834601 02/28/2012

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Naoto Akutsu	11/16/2011
Makoto Nagasawa	11/16/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NSK Ltd.
Street Address:	6-3, Ohsaki 1-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	141-8560

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13256709

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: (219)464-1166 **Phone**: 219-462-4999

Email: domenica@hartmaniplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HARTMAN & HARTMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 552 EAST 700 NORTH

Address Line 4: VALPARAISO, INDIANA 46383

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B1-3414

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Domenica N.S. Hartman

Total Attachments: 1

source=B1-3414-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027773 FRAME: 0134 CH \$40.00

501834601

### **ASSIGNMENT**

This AGREEMENT is by and between:

Naoto Akutsu, a citizen of Japan, c/o NSK Ltd., 1-8-1, Soja-Machi, Maebashi-Shi, Gunma, 371-0853, Japan,

and

Makoto Nagasawa, a citizen of Japan, c/o NSK Ltd., 1-8-1, Soja-Machi, Maebashi-Shi, Gunma, 371-0853, Japan,

referred to as the INVENTOR below; and

NSK, Ltd. (NSK, Ltd.) a corporation of Japan, having a place of business at 6-3, Ohsaki 1-Chome, Shinagawa-Ku, Tokyo 141-8560 Japan.

1. This AGREEMENT describes an understanding regarding a(n)

### **IMPACT ABSORBING STEERING APPARATUS**

described in:

- <u>X</u> U.S. Patent Application Serial No. <u>13/256,709</u> with a Filing Date of <u>September 15, 2011</u>, referred to as the "INVENTION" below.
- Attorney Docket No. \_\_\_\_\_, referred to as the "INVENTION" below, for which the INVENTOR are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.
- 2. The INVENTOR and NSK, LTD. agree to the following:
  - a. In exchange for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged by this AGREEMENT, the INVENTOR formally assigns to NSK, LTD. all right, title and interest, in all countries, in the INVENTION, as well as all of his right, title and interest in any divisions or continuations of the United States patent application, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any applications which cover the INVENTION, and any reissues or extensions of any patent which may issue from the United States patent application.
  - b. The INVENTOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on the United States patent application to NSK, LTD. as the assignee of the INVENTION.
  - c. The INVENTOR shall cooperate in good faith to provide information and assistance in support of the filing and prosecution of any patent application filed on the INVENTION, as well as any legal proceedings relating thereto, and will sign all instruments and documents and provide such assistance which in the judgment of NSK, LTD. is necessary to vest and protect the legal title assigned by this AGREEMENT.

Inventor's Signature: Nanto Alcatsu.	Date: Nov. 16 2011
Inventor's Full Name: Naoto Akutsu Inventor's Post Office Address: NSK Ltd., 1-8-1, Soja-Ma	Citizenship: Japanese
Inventor's Signature: Mal4010 Nagasawa	Date: Nov. 16. 2011
Inventor's Full Name: Makoto Nagasawa Inventor's Post Office Address: NSK Ltd., 1-8-1, Soja-Ma	Citizenship: Japanese

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 027773 FRAME: 0135

RECORDED: 02/28/2012